
4/10/77 

Dear gr. K., 

Your letter and all the welcome clippings came several days ago. I was notable to 
get to them until this a.m. Thank you very much. 

I can understand your frustration with the FBI's delays in coapliance. While within 
my experience they do go out of their way to create delays, to make more work, they 
also do have a large number of requests to process. 

As I'm sure you know from your own past the spook mind is such that it regards 

sharing any information with ordinary people as the most dangeroutof subversaions. 

This mind set build in other delays. 

I'm glad you sent as copy of the Pans 9/2/76 because it reports the processing 

of requests more recent than a number of mine- and as of seven months ago. 

Unfortunately you marked the copy up and cemented your response to the back of it. 

I'd appreciate it if you could send me one or two clean copies. I'd like one for 
my lawyer and one for the new Attorney %moral. Maybe some of the people around him 
will read and wonder. 

I'd like the same with the response to your 4/1, thanks. 

From the time of your request and their claims to the extent of their backlog 

I do think you should be hearing from them soon. As I recall the last claim is that 

they are 11 months behind. Or you now should be close to the top. 

Hope so. 

Again thanks, sincerely, 



0. fL 

NICHOLAS KOT1KOV 

3132 UNRUH AVE. 

PHILADELPHIA. PA. 19149 
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OFFIGH Or THE DIRY.C.TOR 

UNITED STATES 11El'AItTN1ENT 01,
' JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU' (H' INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, ITC. 21153S • 

September 2, 1976 

Mr. Nicholas Kotikov 
3132 Unruh Avenue  

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1914
9 

Dear Mr. Kotikov: 

Your inquiry concerning the stat
us of your 

Freedom- of InformationPrIvacy A
cts request was received 

on Augustll, 1976. 	; 	
- 

As I mentiOnedin my letter to y
ou dated 

May 7, 1976, we have atOrisidera
ble backlog of requests 

similar to yours. 
cd- 

Your original requeSt was:receive
d April 21., 1976. 

We are now beginning to work on 
requests received during 

December, 1975. Your request=, o
f.course, is being held in 

 

chronological order according to
 its date of receipt 

and will be assigned for„process
ing in turn. While 

it is impossible-;to
yOu a precise date at this 

time as to when processing on yo
ur.  .particular request 

will be completed, I do want you 
to know that asuizatantial. 

allocation of manpower and finan
ces has been made in an  

"efort cati-icbaCklog now existing
. 

I regret the delay encountered i
n complying with 

your request for records and aga
in solicit your patience and 

understanding. 

Sincerely yours, 

• 
'Clarence M. Kelley 

Bell of Pennsylvania 	 MAR 16 1977 
21.5..0F2. ,44t.5 

- DETAIL OF ITEMIZED CALLS - 	PAGE 

NO. DATE 	TIME 	 PLACE 	 AREA NUMHER MIN * 

1 02 17 6 01PM TO M0UNTHOLLY NJ 609 267 0390 	4 L 	.3G 

_ 2 02 21 12 04PM 10 MOuN1MOLLY NJ 60g 267 0340 	5 A 	.67 

3 02 25 11 30PM 40 M0UN1HOLLY NJ 609 267 039u 	1 C 	.09 

	

4 02 28 6-10PM lO MOuNTMOLLY NJ 604 267 6394 4 U 	.3* 

S03."-----3PMTOWAS 	 5 A 
	1.60 

	

6 03 05 6 I5PM 10 MOUN1HOLLY NJ 609 267 0.190 3 C 	.1h 

	

7 03 06 2 10PM TO MOUNTMOLLY NJ 609 267 0390 5 C 	.26 



Mr. Nicholas aotikov 
	 11/29/76 

3132 Unruh Ave., 
rhila, 	19149 

Dear Hr. Notikor, 

Your letter of theme 26tk is written on the back of the electrostatic copy of 
Director Kelley's 11/23 letter to you. I's sorry *boat this *ad your markiag of 
Director 411ey's letter. I'd spireciate as saaarked copy to give to sy lesser for 
possible use in sy YOU cases because of the refers*** is it to the "assigned amber 
36,384." No number has yet bee& assigned to say of sy requests despite ay &skin pro-
week,' this of Director Kelley. 

Director Kelley doss sot, of course, write all the letters that bear his slew 

I dos t blase you for marking his claim that their Neutral ift4x" does not have 
say reference to alleged minium about Pearl 'arbor. 

lou should know that wketever the osatral Jades say be it excludes most FBI records. 

Tow say that I "have been is Pearl. Harbor as moat." I domot know what gave yon 
this ides. I've never beea there and. I was *ever as agent is that SM.. Whoa I was is 
intelligence I was as aaslyst, sot a spook. 

I wavelets asythiag that sea be helplul is ey work. Director Kelley's letter esa 
be. Dot I do wish you could appreciate what i have explained to you easy tines. that I 
just cellist do anytkLeg to help you and do not have the time ST work require*. I therefore 
neat very such to sOddesatocessary letterpuritivig. 

Meeks for referring Km to the Niftiest article, which I have not seen. 

Siaaerely, 

Harold Weisbkrg 

tars. 


